Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/2)

04-10-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET **Y** IPA A

To the Director of the U. S. Patent a 103556	214 Lecura the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
WAI HAR YIP	Name: Richroy Development Limited		
According	Internal		
✓ Individual(s)✓ Association✓ General Partnership✓ Limited Partnership	Address: Room 601-602 New East Ocean Centre		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 9 Science Museum Road		
Other	City: Tsimshatsui East		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: Hong Kong Zip:		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) March 20, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Hong Kong		
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship_		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached:		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,044,496 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Robert W. Hoke			
Internal Address: Nyemaster Goode, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: PO Box 8870	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: <u>Cedar Rapids</u>	8. Payment Information: อิธิกิสาหา ออออสตออด วิลลิ/ออ 18444		
State: lowa Zip: 52408-8870	ರಿಕ ೯೬೩೧೮೮೭ - ಅ.೪೮೮ ವಾಗ		
Phone Number: 319-286-7001	Degosit Account Number _504786		
Fax Number: <u>319-286-7050</u>	Authorized User Name Robert W. Hoke		
Email Address: rwhoke@nyemaster.com			
9. Signature:	April 6, 2009 Date		
Signature /	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Robert W. Hoke	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WAI HAR YIP, an individual ("Assignor"), is an owner in RICHROY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, a Hong Kong corporation ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks listed immediately below (the "Marks"); and

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
MR. BUBBLES	1,044,496	July 20, 1976
MARK	CANADA APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this day of AAR, 2009.

RECORDED: 04/09/2009

WAI HAR YIP

TRADEMARK

| REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0596